



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.36993 of 2025

Tinki Satnami & Another

.....

Petitioners

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. D.P. Nanda, Senior
Advocate along with
Subhankar Rout

-versus-

State Of Odisha & Others

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. - Mr.
Bibhu Prasad
Tripathy(Sr.Adv)

Mr. G. Mohanty, SC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
30.04.2026
I.A. No.23272 of 2025

Order No.

08. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. The entitlement of the petitioners regarding the financial assistance under the “*Swasthya Sevika Nijukti Yojana*” shall be subject to the result of the Writ Petition vide WPC No.36993 of 2025.

3. As such, this I.A. is disposed of finally.

4. Urgent certified copy of this Order be granted to the parties on proper applications.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

P.T.O



WP(C) No.36993 of 2025

Order No.

09. 1. List this matter after four weeks.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge

Rati Ranjan